Vivid Money Program - Invest Giveaway

IMPORTANT: This is a prize draw. There is no guarantee of winning a prize.

Prerequisites:

- Every existing private customer of Vivid Money who holds an active account with Vivid Money ("Eligible Customer") for the full Program period is entitled to participate in the Vivid Invest Giveaway Program Competition EU-wide ("Program").
- In order to participate in the Program, the Eligible Customer must:
 - comment on the specific Instagram post, share their personal Vivid referral link and tag 2 Instagram users or
 - o retweet the specific Twitter post with their personal Vivid referral link.
- Vivid Money will select winners on Instagram and Twitter on the 29th of June 2021. The winners will be chosen randomly.
- By participating, the Eligible Customer gives Vivid Money permission to contact him/her by private message on Twitter and Instagram if the Eligible Customer has won.
- Participation in the Program is free of charge.
- Signing up for a Vivid Prime account will not increase the Eligible Customer's chance of winning.

Eligibility for Participation:

- The Eligible Customer must be of legal age (18 years or older) and must be a resident of one of the following countries: Germany, France, Spain, Ireland, Slovakia, Greece, Belgium, Estonia, Finland, Luxembourg, the Netherlands, Portugal, and Slovenia.
- Employees of Vivid Money are excluded from participating in the Program.
- The Eligible Customer may win only once. Commenting and/or re-tweeting more than once during the Program will not increase the Eligible Customer's chance of winning.
- Participation will only be counted on **one** social media platform, either Instagram or Twitter. Multiple entries will not be counted wither.
- Vivid Money reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to disqualify and exclude any Eligible Customer who is suspected to infringe the present Program's terms, or any behaviour against accepted laws protecting good practices or public order. In this case, the excluded Eligible Customer will not be entitled to win.
- The Eligible Customer who has made use of unauthorised aids or other kinds of manipulation to gain an advantage will also be excluded. In such cases, prizes may also be rescinded and recalled, if necessary.

Program period:

- The Program period is from 21st of June 2021, 13:00 CET until 27th of June 2021, 17:00 CET.
- Any entries made outside of the Program period are not entitled to win the prize.

Prize:

- The prize consists of Stock Rewards with a varying value:
 - o 20 winners will win 50 Euro in Stock Reward Value
 - o 10 winners will win 100 Euro in Stock Reward Value
 - o 4 winners will win 500 Euro in Stock Reward Value
- The prize will be distributed to the Stock Rewards Pocket of the winner, linked to a randomly selected stock by Vivid Money.
- The prize can be redeemed once it is distributed to the Stock Rewards Pocket.
- Prize claims are non-transferable.
- Rejecting the prize or the Program's terms will result in the Prize being withheld.

Announcement of the winners:

- The announcement of the winners will be done on the 29th of June 2021. The winner announcement will be made in Instagram and Twitter in an update to the original Program post.
- Vivid Money will share the user names of the winners on the respective platforms for transparency to other Eligible Customers.
- The winners will be contacted via private message on Twitter or Instagram within 48 hours after the end of the Program. The winners need to share their name and address, their email address and their Vivid Money referral link with Vivid Money in order to facilitate the execution of the Prize. The winners are responsible for the accuracy of the personal information provided. Your (personal) data will be processed in line with applicable Privacy Laws (GDPR).
- In order to claim the prize, The winners need to confirm the acceptance of the prize and these applicable Terms & Conditions that are attached to the email message, either by replying to the notification or by providing the personal data requested to transfer the Prize. Confirmation of the Terms & Conditions includes the consent of using some personal data in order to announce the winners publicly.
- The Prize will be paid to the winners within 7 days of the announcement of the winners.
- If the Prize is not claimed within 48 hours following Vivid Money's notification, an alternative winner will be chosen.

Promotion on social media:

- Vivid Money GmbH, a company duly incorporated in Germany, registered with the Local Court Berlin-Charlottenburg under the number HRB 209049 B with its registered address at Kemperplatz 1, 10785 Berlin, is the sole organiser of the Program. The Program is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by or associated with Facebook, Instagram and/or Twitter.
- The Program is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by or associated with Facebook, Instagram and/or Twitter.

Please note, any legal process is excluded, so no legal right exists to receive the prize.